



\$~12 & 13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12310/2009

SUSHIL KUMAR JAIN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Kumar Sharma, Advocate

versus

POWER GRID CORPORATION

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Anisha Upadhyay and Mr.  
Vaibhav Kalra, Advocates

+ W.P.(C) 12311/2009

SUSHIL KUMAR JAIN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Kumar Sharma, Advocate

versus

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Anisha Upadhyay and Mr.  
Vaibhav Kalra, Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

%

**24.04.2024**

**(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)**

1. An adjournment has been sought on behalf of the respondent with no objection from the other side.
2. Accordingly, list on 26.09.2024.

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**APRIL 24, 2024/ ms**