



\$~11 & 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12310/2009**

SUSHIL KUMAR JAIN

.....Petitioner

versus

POWER GRID CORPORATION

.....Respondent

+ **W.P.(C) 12311/2009**

SUSHIL KUMAR JAIN

.....Petitioner

versus

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Appearance:-

Mr. Piyush Sharma, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. Ashish Upadhyay, Mr. Vaibhav Kalra, Ms. Neha Bhatnagar & Mr. Biphal Majumder, Advocates for Respondents in Item Nos. 11 & 12.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

17.02.2025

The matters could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 30.04.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 17, 2025

VC