



\$~82 & 83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12310/2009

SUSHIL KUMAR JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Piyush Sharma, Mr. Anuj Kumar
Sharma and Mr. Aditya Dikshit
Advocates *via* video-conferencing.

versus

POWER GRID CORPORATION

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Neha Bhatnagar, Advocate *via*
video-conferencing.

+ W.P.(C) 12311/2009

SUSHIL KUMAR JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Piyush Sharma, Mr. Anuj Kumar
Sharma and Mr. Aditya Dikshit
Advocates *via* video-conferencing.

versus

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Neha Bhatnagar, Advocate *via*
video-conferencing.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **01.08.2025**

An adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of learned counsel
for the respondent, with a no-objection from the opposing counsel.

At request, re-notify on 17th November 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 1, 2025

ds