



\$~36 & 37

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12310/2009

SUSHIL KUMAR JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Piyush Sharma, Mr. Anuj Kr. Sharma and Mr. Aditya Dikshit, Advs.

versus

POWER GRID CORPORATION

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Neha Bhatnagar, Advocate.

+ W.P.(C) 12311/2009

SUSHIL KUMAR JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Piyush Sharma, Mr. Anuj Kr. Sharma and Mr. Aditya Dikshit, Advs.

versus

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Neha Bhatnagar, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER**

%

**17.11.2025**

No time left.

Re-notify on 30<sup>th</sup> January 2026.

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J**

**NOVEMBER 17, 2025/V.Rawat**