



\$~25 & 26

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12310/2009

W.P.(C) 12311/2009

SUSHIL KUMAR JAIN .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

versus

POWER GRID CORPORATION .....Respondent

Through: Ms. Anisha Upadyay and Ms. Neha  
Bhatnagar, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

**ORDER**

%

**19.05.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks adjournment, to which learned counsel for the Respondent has no objection.
2. List on 01.10.2026.

**NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.**

**MAY 19, 2026/R**